

V.28.00 REC

1246444.1/20721-0100

101464754

U.S. Department of Commerce

TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Anterior Technology Address: 1055 Pine Street Menlo Park, CA 94025	Name: RadioMail Corporation Address: 2600 Campus Drive San Mateo, CA 94403
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation, State of California Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: X Corporation, State of California Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Yes X No
Security Agreement X	Aerger Change of Name Other:
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): A. Trademark Application Number(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Trademark Registration Number(s): 1,805,013 Additional numbers attached?YesXNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernithis document should be mailed:	
Name: Christine L. Kopitzke Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen LIP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. X The Commissioner is authorized to charge uncerpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account Number 50-0664. 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0664
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Salem	
Name Signal	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
ranjijakiji 70000064 1 00501 5 kiji du G≗	

Aug 1 / 00 12:43p

A423858



State Of California OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION

I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript has been compared with the corporate record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that same is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > OCT - 9 1992



March Foreg Ex

Secretary of State

Aug 7 00 12:43p

A423858

ENDORSED FILED

In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

OCT - 8 1992

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State

GEOFFREY S. GOODFELLOW certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of ANTERIOR TECHNOLOGY, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

" T

The name of this corporation is RadioMail Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation were approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares in accordance with Sections 902 of the California General Corporation Law; the total number of outstanding shares entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 500,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being more than fifty percent of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

We further declare under penalty to perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true an correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: September 29, 1992

Geoffrey S. Goodfellow President and Secretary

0014371.01

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0399